of  ₹.67,17,961/- and hence has requested to accord permission to use
the remaining amount of  ₹54,16,000/- for the purchasing of essential
equipment for the Burns Unit.
            2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are
pleased to accord permission to utilise an amount of  ₹.54,16,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Sixteen Thousand only) for the
procurement of essential equipment for the Burns Unit at Govt. Medical
College Kottayam, as detailed below;

Sl no Name of equipment Quantity Rate Amount

1 Reusable flexible
fibreoptic bronchoscope 1 28,00,000 28,00,000

2 Portable X-ray Unit 1 2,60,000 2,60,000